PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kudos Pharmaceuticals Limited	11/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maybridge Limited
Street Address:	Trevillett, Tintagel
City:	Cornwall
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	PL34 0HW

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12143208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: 065435-9037 US02

Charlene L. Yager

Total Attachments: 2 source=B1398477#page1.tif source=B1398477#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023846 FRAME: 0964

OF \$40.00 12143208

501075812

ASSIGNMENT OF SHARE IN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Parties:

1 'The Assignor': KUDOS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

of 327 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0WG, United Kingdom

2 'The Assignee': MAYBRIDGE LIMITED

of Trevillett, Tintagel, Cornwall, PL34 0HW, United Kingdom

Recitals:

(A) The Assignor is the named Applicant or the assignee of rights in the Patent Applications

set out in the Schedule hereto ("the Applications")

(B) Through its ownership of the rights of the Inventor Frank Kerrigan in the Inventions which

are the subject of the Applications the Assignee is entitled to a share of any patents granted on

the Applications

(C) The Assignor has accordingly agreed to assign a share in the Applications to the

Assignee

Operative provisions:

1 For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the

Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS a one half share in the Applications to the Assignee absolutely and

the Assignee hereby accepts for all countries designated together with all benefits and

advantages thereunto belonging or accrued with the intent that any patent or patents granted

thereon or on a divisional or divisionals thereof shall be in the names of and vest in the Assignor

and the Assignee jointly.

2 The Assignor covenants that at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignor's cost it

will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may be reasonably

necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the

Assignee hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Applications.

3 The Assignor and the Assignee further confirm and agree that as between the Assignor

and the Assignee all matters regarding the applications are subject to and shall be governed by

the terms and conditions of the agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee dated 20

October 1999.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed

PATENT

REEL: 023846 FRAME: 0965

SCHEDULE

The Applications

KUDOS 28

Country GB US US Europe China Hong Kong India Japan Australia Brazil Canada Israel Mexico New Zealand Norway Singapore	Application No. 0419072.4 60/604,956 11/213,504 05775527.4 200580036653.4 07106592.2 2329/DELNP/2007 2007/528985 2005276229 Pl0514632-1 2577191 181408 MX/A/2007/002318 553979 20071579 200701325-3	Filing Date 26 August 2004 27 August 2004 26 August 2005
-		

Signed for and on behalf of KUDOS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED on: 16 NAEMBER 2007 in the presence of: (Witness) Signature: J. Dobson Name: TMOTHY JOHN L Address: 130 BANK STREE HACCLES RELO CHESITRE, SKII-	
SIGNED for and on behalf of MAYBRIDGE LIMITED on: 17 MARCH 2008 in the presence of: (Witness) Signature: 1 MELLIA TREASURE Address: (8 NENLAND MELLS CULCHETH NR. WARRINGTON	Signature: Name: James RE Covey Position: bree= QR

PATENT REEL: 023846 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 01/26/2010

WAS 4EN